

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 206/2023  
CrlM No. 381/2023

**Udham Singh and Anr.**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Varinder Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and Anr.**

Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Didhichi, GA vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice.

Mr. Eishaan Didhichi, learned GA appearing vice Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the response.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 2.

List again on 17.04.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, it is provided that investigation in the impugned FIR may go ahead, however, challan shall not be presented before the competent Court of law without prior permission of this Court.

**(Mohan Lal)  
Judge**

Jammu  
15.03.2023  
Ram Krishan